On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve the consent agenda as follows: minutes of May 14th and 21st, 2019, invoices for May 28, 2019, employee wage/status changes, monthly report for revenue and disbursements and monthly report from fee offices. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page 32)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the six month budget report for March 31, 2019. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page 66)

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve action on applying for Capital Credits from Comptroller's office. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page 76)

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery, it is hereby ordered to approve for the Hill County Sheriff's office to enter into a Contractual Agreement with Global Tel Link Corporation. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page 78)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins it is hereby ordered to approve to table item #5 concerning the Johnson Control Contract. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins it is hereby ordered to approve the Preliminary Plat of Patton Lake Addition. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve to go back out for bids for paving the parking lot at the Covington Street Annex. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve the proposed Hill County Sub-Division Rules and Regulations. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-43, Page 118)

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Pro Tem Larry Crumpton and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMRTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MADTINI AVE DDEC #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER